Request Form for Organized Team Use of the Frisco Ridge Soccer Field, Basketball Court or Other Common Area

Name of Coach	Phone Number
Address of Coach:(Must be a resident of Frisco Ridge S	ubdivision)
Name of Frisco Ridge Player on the T	eam
Soccer FieldBasketball Cou	rtOther Common Area
Practice Days:	(Limited to 2x/week)
Practice Times:	(Limited to 2 hours per practice)
Starting Date for Practices:	(Limited to 4 months)
•	ow and agree to abide by them. I understand that the Frisco or revoke the permit for any reason. (Reasons include but are amage to fields, improper parking.)
Coach Signature:	
Date:	
Board Approval	
YesNo	
HOA President Signature:	
Date:	

Rules for Use of Frisco Ridge Soccer Fields, Basketball Court and Other Common Areas for Outside Team Play:

- Children who live in Frisco Ridge are always welcome to play and practice on the fields, basketball court and other common areas.
- A maximum of three organized teams with outside players will be allowed to practice on our field/court/common area in any given time period, and each team is limited to two practices per week.
- There will be no team parking on the street by the park.
- The Board is responsible for approving all outside team activities conducted in Frisco Ridge common areas.
- A written request to use the soccer field, basketball court or other common area for outside team use must be submitted to the Board. The teams will be considered in the order the requests are received.
- The Board will issue a four-month permit and reserves the right to revoke the permit for any reason (Reasons include but are not limited to misuse of equipment, damage to fields, improper parking.)
- For an outside team to be considered, the coach and at least one child on the team must live in Frisco Ridge.
- The soccer field is large enough for two teams to practice at the same time, and for other children to play on the field at the same time as a team is practicing, so courtesy is expected if this occurs. Only one team can play on the basketball court at a time.
- These rules and all approved team practices will be posted on the Frisco Ridge website.
- These rules are subject to change at the discretion of the Frisco Ridge HOA Board.